PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date	1			
Sportexe Fiber Optic	, LLC		01/01/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Shaw Contract F	Contract Flooring Services, Inc.					
Street Address:	616 E. Walnut A	016 E. Walnut Avenue					
City:	Dalton	alton					
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30722-2128	-2128					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 695		599					
Patent Number: 66727		2749		6950599			
Patent Number: 724		5815		695			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (214)550-2542							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 972-726-9500							
Email: bill@ip-outsource.com Correspondent Name: Bill R. Naifeh							
Correspondent Name:Bill R. NaifehAddress Line 1:6600 LBJ Freeway, Suite 175							
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SHAW					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bill R. Naifeh					
Total Attachments: 3							

source=2010-01-01 Assignment from Sportexe Optic#page1.tif source=2010-01-01 Assignment from Sportexe Optic#page2.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated effective as January 1, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Sportexe Fiber Optic LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Shaw Contract Flooring Services, Inc. a Georgia corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shaw Industries Group, Inc.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to certain of Assignor's inventions, patents, patent applications, and other proprietary rights, including and relating to those items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"). The Intellectual Property shall also include: any and all applications and patents which may be granted resulting from those items listed on Exhibit A, and all patents and applications throughout the world claiming priority to the such items, including any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, extensions, utility models, industrial models, and designs deriving therefrom.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor has agreed to assign, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property according to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property. Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives the right to register in appropriate registers, publish

Page 1

cautionary notices, sue for, settle, or release any past, present or future infringement of the Intellectual Property.

2. Assignor shall execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect the rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in the Intellectual Property. Further, at Assignee's expense, Assignor and its successors and assigns shall testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title to the Intellectual Property in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Intellectual Property.

3. This Assignment and the provisions contained herein are made for the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, and may be transferred without the consent of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date written above.

Name: Scott E. Hampton Title: Treasurer and Controller

SHAW CONTRACT FLOORING SERVICES, INC.

By: And ElfTo Name: Scott E. Hampton

Title: Treasurer and Controller

Page 2

EXHIBIT A

US PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
U.S. 6,950,599	Optically Marked Surface	8/19/2003	9/27/2005
U.S. 6,672,749	Optically Marked Surface	4/25/2001	1/6/2004
U.S. 7,245,815	Optically Marked Surface	8/12/2005	7/17/2007

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

Page 3